SAFRA Punggol Culinary Experience Studio Terms and Conditions

BY BOOKING OUR CULINARY EXPERIENCE STUDIO, YOU AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE STUDIO'S TERMS & CONDITIONS AS STATED BELOW:

BOOKING

- Booking and payment of the Culinary Experience Studio will be at the Concierge, Level 3, SAFRA Punggol. The Concierge's operating hours are from 9am to 9pm daily.
- The allocated booking time is inclusive of set-up and usage. The user is to hand over the studio punctually in the original condition, at the end of the session.
- Full payment applies even if the booking session ends earlier than the allocated booking slot.
- Bookings are made on a first come first serve basis hence tentative bookings are not allowed.
- Once the booking is confirmed, amendments will not be allowed.
- Management reserves the right to cancel booking without any prior notice.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

- All prices displayed are in Singapore Dollars.
- 100% payment must be made via the SAFRA Concierge at SAFRA Punggol to confirm the booking.
- Additional hours beyond booked time will be charged, subject to the availability of the Culinary Experience Studio.

CANCELLATION POLICY

- In the case of a no-show or cancellation, no refund will be provided.
- Postponement of the date and time of the booking depends on the availability of the studio and subject to the approval of SAFRA Punggol Management.

USE OF STUDIO & EQUIPMENT

- Use of facilities must be in accordance with the purpose approved by SAFRA, and strictly not be used for any religious or political purpose. SAFRA's decision on whether there will be or is such purpose shall be final
- You acknowledge receiving the studio / equipment from us in a good, clean and perfectly working condition unless specified in the equipment / studio details. We will not guarantee, assume responsibility or make any claims of the performance of the equipment once it is passed on to the hirer.

- The studio / equipment should be used with care and respect. The user should not in any way repair or materially alter the physical makeup of the equipment/studio.
- At the end of the booking session, the studio / equipment should be returned to us in the same condition you received it. All equipment is to be returned to their respective areas of the studio. Should there be damages involved for the equipment / studio, the user shall be held responsible and the corresponding maintenance fees will be charged to the user accordingly.
- SAFRA Punggol is not liable for any loss, damage of personal belongings or any personal injuries of the hirer or their guests during the use of the studio/ equipment.
- No pets are allowed in the studio.
- No smoking is allowed in the studio.
- No removal of our fixtures such as cupboards, and shelving, and equipment, cookware and utensils, etc.
- You are allowed to shift the furniture in the studio should you require more space, however, all furniture must be shifted back to its original position upon handover of the studio to us.
- Furniture are not allowed to shift out of the Culinary Experience Studio.
- Please restore our studio to its original condition when your booking ends.

PERSONAL DATA CONSENT CLAUSE

By submitting the application for Culinary Experience Studio,

a. the information provided by me is true and correct,

b. I consent to SAFRA's collection, use and disclosure of my personal data for the purposes of registration for Culinary Experience Studio and for other applicable purposes as set out in SAFRA's Privacy Policy as amended from time to time, which outlines how SAFRA manages my personal data in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act 2012; and

c. where Personal Data of any third party is provided by me, I have obtained the consent of the third party to SAFRA's collection, use and/or disclosure of those Personal Data.

d. I am aware that all registered participants (if any), and I will undergo the activity at my/our own risk, and there by release SAFRA, its staff and contractors from all liabilities, which may arise during the duration of the activity.

e. I agree that SAFRA and their appointed agents shall under no circumstances, accept liability for damages or loss during the Club's activities.

MEDIA RIGHTS

Photographs, videos and other recordings ("Media") will be taken by SAFRA at this event. By attending this event, whether as a participant, staff or volunteer, you consent to and grant SAFRA the right to use such media for internal record purposes, publicity purposes, commercial advertising and distribution to its sponsors and partners.

Please note that non-official photographers might also operate at this event. SAFRA has no control over and is not responsible in any way for any Media produced by non-official photographers.